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58.584 ac.
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Steven F. Miller
Christina Ruth Miller

OR.0120-0429  8/15/2002

James Ray Troyer
Velma Ruth Troyer

OR.28-733  3/30/1999

Joseph A. Miller
Wendy S. Miller

OR.0201-1655  12/13/2007

Raymond R. Miller
Leah R. Miller

OR.0173-1815  7/2/2004

Raymond R. Miller
Leah R. Miller

OR.0173-1815  7/2/2004

Marlin Troyer
Esther Troyer

OR.0199-0376  8/20/2007

Theodore J. Troyer, Trustee
OR.0287-1688  11/13/2023

Sharon Conservative Mennonite Church, Inc.
OR.71-700  4/9/2001

Justin Troyer
Tanya Troyer

OR.0280-7223  3/30/2022

M
arion L. M

iller, C
o-Trustee

R
uth Ann M

iller, C
o-Trustee

O
R

.0210-0960  4/21/2009

David L. Rhodes
Amy J. Rhodes

0255-1077  6/29/1992

William W. Weaver, co-trustee
Carol Weaver, co-trustee
OR.0273-0408  7/23/2020

Marion L. Miller, Co-Trustee
Ruth Ann Miller, Co-Trustee
OR.0210-0960  4/21/2009

S & S Rentals, Inc.
OR.202-553  1/23/2008

David Warther Carvings
OR.208-1525  12/31/2008

David Warther Carvings
OR.0270-4926  1/10/2020

Quattro G, Ltd.
OR.202-895  1/29/2008

Marion L. Miller, Co-Trustee
Ruth Ann Miller, Co-Trustee
OR.0210-0960  4/21/2009

Andy A. Miller, Co-Trustee
Marie Miller, Co-Trustee

OR.0281-3819  5/10/2022

D & L Real Estate, LLC
OR.157-282  7/18/2003

Brian R. Miller
Marnita A. Yoder

OR.231-456  1/13/2012

James Ray Troyer
Velma Ruth Troyer

OR.28-733  3/30/1999

Sharon Conservative Mennonite Church, Inc.
OR.71-700  4/9/2001

Sharon Conservative
Mennonite Church, Inc.
OR.71-700  4/9/2001

Weaver Holdings Group, LLC
OR.205-1157  6/24/2008

Weaver Holdings Group, LLC
OR.0271-0407  2/18/2020

Weaver Holdings Group, LLC
OR.205-1157  6/24/2008Sharon Conservative

Mennonite Church, Inc.
OR.0071-0700  4/9/2001

Sharon Conservative
Mennonite Church, Inc.
OR.71-700  4/9/2001

Leroy J. Shaw
Patty Shaw

OR.0284-3877  2/9/2023
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D & L Real Estate, LLC
OR.0157-0282  7/18/2003

D & L Real Estate, LLC
OR.0157-0282  7/18/2003

Elden L. Yoder
Ruth D. Yoder

OR.0277-7164  7/27/2021

Weaver Holdings Group, LLC
OR.0250-4327  10/30/2014

Phantom Pines, LLC
OR.0251-1972  1/13/2015

Carlisle Holdings LLC
OR.0250-0077  9/9/2014
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David D. Machan
280-96  9/25/1997

OR.232-1  2/21/2012

Wayne Eli Raber
Loren L. Raber

OR.0266-5513  2/4/2019

James J. Miller
Rebecca I. Miller

OR.0034-0492  7/6/1999

Jonathan Beachy
Rebecca Beachy

OR.0252-2700  5/19/2015

Richard J. Troyer
Elaine Troyer

OR.0212-1591  7/31/2009

Nicholas Neuenschwander
Kara Neuenschwander

OR.0264-6060  8/2/2018

James Ray Troyer
Velma Ruth Troyer

OR.28-733  3/30/1999

Myrna Kay Miller, trustee
OR.204-1874  5/15/2008

Myrna Kay Miller, trustee
OR.204-1874

5/15/2008

Irene J. Slabaugh
OR.0274-5443  11/23/2020

Irene J. Slabaugh
OR.0274-5443  11/23/2020

Levi J. Troyer
Elizabeth N. Troyer

0197-0661  4/19/1977

Twila Ropp, trustee
OR.206-3432  9/29/2008

Duane M. Yoder
Lena N. Mast

OR.0292-2054  5/23/2025

George R. Bear, Trustee
Mary Ellen Bear, Trustee

0261-0568  9/13/1993

Jon A. Wilson
OR.0263-4789  4/17/2018

Goodman Properties III LLC
OR.0261-4339  9/22/2017

Philip A. Yoder
Martha E. Yoder

OR.0187-1960  3/24/2006

B. Radiant Wellness of Sugarcreek Assets, LLC
OR.0288-5365  5/9/2024

Jay D. Miller
Laura M. Miller

OR.0010-0100  6/1/1998

John B. Troyer
0269-0386  7/13/1995

OR.0290-2248  10/24/2024

John B. Troyer
0191-0651  8/28/1975

OR.0290-2248  10/24/2024

Kevin B. Hershberger
Deborah L. Hershberger
OR.0201-3256  1/9/2008

Barbara Porteus
244-241  7/27/1989

Wesley J. Mast
Anna Mast

OR.0251-3076  1/30/2015

Charles S. Ferrell
Connie D. Ferrell

OR.0007-0359  4/17/1998

Marion Alan Miller
Clara R. Miller

279-579  8/20/1997

David D. Machan
OR.0262-6244  2/1/2018

David A. Miller
OR.184-1545  11/1/2005

Mervin A. Barkman
Pearl Barkman

OR.9-40  5/15/1998

Frieda Miller
OR.186-360  1/12/2006

Karen Tidwell, trustee
OR.30-168  4/26/1999

Stephanie M. Clemens
OR.178-2790  3/15/2005

Wesley J. Mast
Anna I. Mast

OR.0252-6735  7/9/2015

Todd W. Kandel
Jolene Kandel

OR.54-905  7/6/2000

Theodore J. Troyer, Trustee
OR.0287-1688  11/13/2023

Jonathan R. Troyer
Nicole L. Troyer

OR.233-951  4/5/2012
Levi P. Miller, Co-Trustee
Mary A. Miller, Co-Trustee
OR.0288-0883  2/28/2024

John H. Mullet III
Lorene K. Mullet

OR.182-3367  8/31/2005

Rebecca B. Miller
OR.239-507  11/7/2012

Timothy L. Troyer
Miriram Troyer

OR.0277-6575  7/21/2021

Daniel Miller
Lovina F. Miller

OR.0287-2203  11/20/2023

Gary L. Hall
Donna L. Hall

OR.237-702  8/23/2012 Daniel Miller
Lovina F. Miller

OR.0287-2203  11/20/2023

Cynda B. Miller
OR.70-106  3/20/2001

Jonathan E. Miller
OR.0266-1422  12/11/2018

Steven F. Miller
Christina Ruth Miller

OR.0120-0429  8/15/2002

Philip A. Stutzman
Elsie Stutzman

OR.0219-1437  7/14/2010

Ervin W. Troyer
Emma R. Troyer

OR.0220-2036  9/9/2010

Marlin Troyer
Esther Troyer

OR.0199-0378  8/20/2007

Reuben N. Miller
Betty A. Miller

OR.0253-1072  7/28/2015

95 Properties, Ltd.
OR.0286-4385  9/1/2023

Steven E. Weller
OR.0054-0579  6/29/2000
OR.0254-3949  12/1/2015

Roy A. Kline
Rachel R. Kline

OR.0027-0314  3/2/1999

Weaver Holdings
Group, LLC

OR.0283-2481  10/11/2022W
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Phantom Pines, LLC
OR.0261-5309  10/10/2017
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Wendall A. Troyer
Jana E. Troyer

OR.0258-2444  11/14/2016

Mary E. Kaufman, trustee
OR.46-552  2/2/2000

Marion E. Mullet
Ellen M. Mullet

OR.0181-3095  7/22/2005

Jonathan R. Miller
Joann L. Miller

OR.0258-5176  12/15/2016

Jonathan R. Miller
Joann L. Miller

OR.0258-5176  12/15/2016

SSV Management OH, LLC
OR.0280-2522  2/8/2022

Anna Hochstetler
0197-0587  4/11/1977

OR.0259-1075  1/30/2017

Goodman Properties III LLC
OR.0261-4339  9/22/2017

Jonathan Kline
Kathy J. Kline

OR.0259-3218  2/28/2017

James R. Troyer
Caleb J. Troyer

OR.0259-5599  3/31/2017
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Brian R. Yoder
Rachel D. Yoder

OR.0191-1995  9/11/2006
OR.0259-6552  4/13/2017

Daryl R. Erb
Laurie B. Erb

OR.0291-5748  4/4/2025

Wendall A. Troyer
Jana E. Troyer

OR.0260-4937  6/28/2017

Wendall A. Troyer
Jana E. Troyer

OR.0260-4937  6/28/2017

Jeriah J. Troyer
OR.0260-6622  7/19/2017

Jacob M. Schrock
Dena Schrock

0266-0753  11/18/1994

G
eo

rg
e 

R
. B

ea
r, 

tru
st

ee
M

ar
y 

El
le

n 
Be

ar
, t

ru
st

ee
02

80
-0

28
0 

 1
0/

10
/1

99
7

G
eo

rg
e 

R
. B

ea
r, 

tru
st

ee
M

ar
y 

El
le

n 
Be

ar
, t

ru
st

ee
O

R
.0

06
7-

04
90

  2
/9

/2
00

1

Goodman Properties III LLC
OR.0261-4339  9/22/2017

Carlisle Holdings, LLC
OR.0261-5139  10/5/2017

James Ray Troyer
Velma Ruth Troyer

OR.0028-0733  3/30/1999

David Ray Yoder
Mary Esta Yoder

OR.0285-5858  6/12/2023

Jeremy D. Miller
Alma Sue Miller

OR.0287-3239  12/7/2023

Keith L. Snyder
Marsha M. Snyder

OR.0260-4858  6/27/2017
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P&S Land Company, Inc.
OR.0270-7085  2/6/2020

Robin J. Miller
Jennifer L. Miller

OR.0270-6366  1/31/2020
OR.0270-6368  1/31/2020

James J. Miller
Rebecca I. Miller

0270-0218  9/11/1995

James J. Miller and Rebecca I. Miller
OR.0008-0568  5/8/1998

Christopher Miller
Rebecca J. Miller

OR.0271-1799  3/4/2020

Nicholas L. Neuenschwander
Kara M. Neuenschwander
OR.0273-0903  7/27/2020

Marlin M. Miller
Emily G. Raber

OR.0273-0907  7/27/2020

Duane A. Beachy
OR.0273-2300  8/10/2020

Marcus D. Beachy
Lorena K. Beachy

OR.0283-4585  11/7/2022

Steven Troyer
Lisa E. Troyer

OR.0282-1816  7/11/2022

Brent A. Miller
Amy R. Miller

OR.0276-0349  3/2/2021
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SC Terra Firma, Ltd.
OR.0280-4868  3/3/2022

Jay D. Miller
Laura M. Miller

OR.0284-2940  1/27/2023

Richard J. Troyer
Elaine Troyer

OR.0237-2373  9/10/2012

Marion E. Mullet
Ellen M. Mullet

OR.0285-5439  6/7/2023

CBSA, Ltd.
OR.0267-1150  3/12/2019

Cherry Ridge Orchard, LLC
OR.0288-5578  5/13/2024

Robert L. Deseyn, Jr.
0228-0328  8/8/1985

0235-0930  7/20/1987
OR.0284-3688 2/7/2023

Lavern J. Yoder
Rose Anne Yoder

OR.0288-1512 3/7/2024

Lavern J. Yoder
Rose Anne Yoder

OR.0286-2418  8/4/2023

Lavern J. Yoder
Rose Anne Yoder

OR.0291-2025  2/7/2025

Larisa L. Yoder
OR.0292-5574  7/16/2025

Lavern J. Yoder
Rose Anne Yoder

OR.0288-1515 3/7/2024

Jeremy C. Kline
Julie L. Kline

OR.0290-3646  11/13/2024

Skyview Holdings, LLC
OR.0290-3649  11/13/2024

AEP Ohio Transmission Company, Inc.
OR.0290-4627  11/26/2024

Berlin Mineral Company
0238-0597  4/4/1988
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Blackhawk Sub No.1

Blackhawk Sub No.1
Lot 30
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(11

Lot 24
Blackhawk Sub No.1

B & J Sub No.1
Lot 1

B & J Sub No.1

Lot 2

Blackhawk Sub No.1
Lot 18

Blackhawk Sub No.1
Lot 25

Blackhawk Sub No.1
Lot 15

Blackhawk Sub No.1
Lot 7

Blackhawk Sub No.1
Lot 31

Blackhawk Sub No.1
Lot 8

Blackhawk Sub No.1
Lot 9

Blackhawk Sub No.1
Lot 14

Blackhawk Sub No.1
Lot 4
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